
 

https://www.alberta.ca/water-life-program 

©2024 Government of Alberta  |  June 13, 2024  |  Transportation and Economic Corridors 

 Classification: Public 

  

Water for Life                     
2024 Approved projects 
 

 Municipality Project Total Project Cost Provincial Grant Region 

County of Vermilion 

River 

ACE Regional - 

Transfer Station 

Reservoir 

$9,875,000 $8,887,500 Central  

West Inter-Lake 

District Regional 

Water Commission 

Phase 3 & 4 $472,862 $425,576 North Central 

Saddle Hills County Regional Water 

Project (Phase 1 &2) 

$25,222,222 $22,700,000 Peace 

Shirley McClellan 

Regional Water 

Services Commission 

Design - Regional 

Water to Compeer 

$2,254,562 $2,029,106 Central 

Shirley McClellan 

Regional Water 

Services Commission 

Construction - 

Regional Water to 

Compeer 

$9,769,764 $8,792,788 Central 

Athabasca County Design - Island Lake 

Regional Water 

Extension 

$910,000 $819,000 North Central 

Athabasca County Construction - Island 

Lake Regional Water 

Extension 

$16,600,000 $14,940,000 North Central 

Village of Milo Design – Milo 

Regional System 

(Phase 1 & 2) 

$1,361,300 $1,166,906 Southern 

Village of Milo Construction - Milo 

Regional System - 

HUB WTP (Phase 1) 

$8,767,900 $7,515,844 Southern 

Village of Milo Construction - Milo 

Regional System - 

HUB WTP (Phase 2) 

$10,830,800 $9,284,162 Southern 

Town of Nanton Design – Nanton 

Regional System 

$1,173,900 $1,068,249 Southern 

Town of Nanton Construction – Nanton 

Regional System 

$15,000,000 $13,650,000 Southern 

https://www.alberta.ca/water-life-program


 

https://www.alberta.ca/water-life-program 

©2024 Government of Alberta  |  June 13, 2024  |  Transportation and Economic Corridors 

 Classification: Public 

Town of High Level Feasibility Study – 

North Peace Regional 

Water Supply  

$165,000 $165,000 Peace 

Mackenzie County Regional PLC and 

SCADA Upgrade 

Project 

$541,000 $298,021 Peace 

Highway 28/63 

Regional Water 

Services 

Regional Water 

SCADA Upgrades 

$954,500 $859,050 North Central 

West Inter-Lake 

District Regional 

Water Commission 

Regional Water 

System Phase 5a 

$8,932,400 $8,039,160 North Central 

Town of Wainwright Water Supply 

Strategy  

$221,539 $221,539 Central  

Athabasca County Feasibility Study – 

Hamlet of Caslan and 

Area 

$74,500 $74,500 North Central 

Athabasca County Feasibility Study – 

Hamlet of Rochester 

and Area 

$74,500 $74,500 North Central 

Bonnyville Regional 

Water Services 

Commission 

Regional Waterline 
Ext Phase II -
Bonnyville to Glendon 

 

$100,000 $100,000 North Central 

Darwell Lagoon 

Commission 

Phase D – Sandy 

Beach to Lac La 

Nonne wastewater 

line connecting the 

communities around 

Lac La Nonne to the 

County Lagoon, west 

of the Lake  

$917,312 $825,581 North Central 

 Total $151,953,977 $101,936,482  

 

https://www.alberta.ca/water-life-program

